Commissioner of Patents & OR _	28-1998 ashington, D.C. 20231					
	20-1998					
(Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
`	805452 ment or certified copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying Party(ies): George SACHS Klaus MELCHERS	Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): Name: Byk Gulden Lomberg Chemische Fabrik GmbH					
WENT & TRADENTS	Street Address: Byk-Gulden-Str. 2					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No	City: D-78467 KONSTANZ Country: GERMANY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 28, 1998						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date	B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date					
09/126,326 filed on July 31, 1998						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:					
Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Attorney Docket No. P62302US0	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):					
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE					
Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true original document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
Irwin M. Aisenberg / 19.007	Sisenberg August 21, 1998					
Name of Person Signing / Reg.# Signature / Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

JPH&S 103-12/93

08/27/1998 TTON11 00000163 09126326

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA—ASSIGNMENT

(1–6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors		Prof. Dr. George SACHS				
	(2)	Dr. Klaus MELCHE	.KS			
	(3)					
	(4)					
	(5)				and	
	(6)	In consideration of the sur	n of one dollar (\$1.00), and the receipt and sufficient	nd other good and valuable consider by of which are hereby acknowledge	erations	
(7) Insert Name of assignee	(7)	Byk Gulden Lomberg	Chemische Fabri	ik GmbH		
(8) Insert Address of Assignee	(8)	of Byk-Gulden-Str. 2, D-78467 Konstanz, Germany				
(9) Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State</u> or <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)	(9)		ssignee) the entire right,	title and interest for the United Sta		
(10) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(10)	D				
	` ,	dependent mechanisms of Helicobacter pylori metabolism				
		for which the undersigned has (ha	ve) executed an application	n for patent in the United States of A	merica	
(11) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	(11)	Said application having been & Serial No. 09/126,326		1y 31, 1998 (and a	ssigned	
claims or provisions of the Internati 4) The undersigned agree(s to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby of the United States resulting from t the entire interest, and hereby coven have) not executed, and will not exe) to e onal) to p autho his a ants tecute, grant (this a	execute all papers and documents. Union for Protection of Industrial perform all affirmative acts which exercises and request(s) the Commis polication or any continuing or distance that he has (they have) full right any agreement in conflict herevity) the law firm of Jacobson , Pricessignment any further identificat	al Property or similar ag may be necessary to obt sioner of Patents and Trad ivisional applications the to convey the entire intere- vith. e, Holman & Stern, PLL ion which may be necess	ain a grant of a valid United States lemarks to issue any and all Letters creof to the said Assignee, as Assignest herein assigned, and that he have, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Wash	Patents gnee of as (they	
In witness whereof execute	d by	the undersigned on the date(s) of	opposite the undersigned	name(s)		
Date 7/20/10		Name of Inventor Prof. Dr.	George SACHS typed name	agnature ,	(SEAL)	
Date		Name of Inventor Dr. Klaus	MELCHERS typed name	U. (Stonature	SEAL)	
Date		Name of Inventor	typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
Date		Name of Inventor	typed name		(SEAL)	
Date		Name of Inventor	1	signature	(SEAL)	
Date		Name of Inventor	typed name	signature	` _(SEAL)	
This assignment should domestically signed. If not, then	l pre	ferably be signed before a U	typed name nited States Consul if	signed abroad, or a Notary Pu	ublic if	
Additional inventor's names a separate sheet.			Blind C	A SIGN	nere:	

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING

400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.

JPH&S 12/92; 3/96

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

PATENT

REEL: 9407 FRAME: 0087